
2024-2025 Flagler College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-15   Conf: 9-9   Home: 6-6   Away: 7-7   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 McCormick, Sharale 27-27 740 27.4 130-333 .390 49-144 .340 80-101 .792 30 78 108 4.0 37 0 34 51 9 46 389 14.4
02 McClendon, Destiny 28-18 665 23.8 103-266 .387 38-114 .333 135-156 .865 25 28 53 1.9 59 1 35 50 0 19 379 13.5
01 Major, Jazmine 19-0 385 20.3 52-150 .347 15-50 .300 47-61 .770 42 50 92 4.8 49 2 31 30 1 13 166 8.7
14 Smith, Marley 28-14 525 18.8 80-204 .392 17-55 .309 58-80 .725 49 67 116 4.1 64 4 25 46 2 19 235 8.4
25 Smith, Abby 26-7 469 18.0 61-142 .430 23-66 .348 18-20 .900 31 39 70 2.7 31 0 21 31 1 12 163 6.3
10 Dowdy, Jessica 28-17 560 20.0 55-159 .346 27-96 .281 36-48 .750 28 48 76 2.7 66 2 40 45 1 25 173 6.2
21 Grimm, Carleigh 24-19 413 17.2 53-130 .408 0-17 .000 27-36 .750 46 94 140 5.8 58 2 12 13 16 12 133 5.5
15 Reddick, Se'Lah 27-25 653 24.2 62-128 .484 1-5 .200 19-39 .487 17 119 136 5.0 55 0 86 56 10 38 144 5.3
00 Weeks, Aspen 28-1 400 14.3 31-92 .337 6-33 .182 23-32 .719 19 23 42 1.5 26 0 22 28 3 11 91 3.3
05 Bertolina, Dane 21-8 373 17.8 20-78 .256 15-54 .278 3-8 .375 11 32 43 2.0 30 1 32 30 4 19 58 2.8
13 Kutz, Emerson 13-0 97 7.5 8-26 .308 6-20 .300 3-8 .375 4 5 9 0.7 8 0 5 7 0 6 25 1.9
11 Noreika, Laney 24-4 272 11.3 9-49 .184 0-7 .000 12-18 .667 23 48 71 3.0 39 0 13 16 4 7 30 1.3
23 Garcia, Maria Paula 11-0 42 3.8 2-13 .154 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 6 5 11 1.0 10 1 1 6 0 0 5 0.5
12 Jacobus, Lilly 8-0 31 3.9 0-4 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.4 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 28 5625 200.9 666-1774 .375 197-663 .297 462-609 .759 397 706 1103 39.4 534 13 357 430 51 227 1991 71.11
Opponents 28 5625 200.9 688-1646 .418 137-429 .319 445-635 .701 331 747 1078 38.5 533 8 347 477 88 196 1958 69.93

Team Statistics FLG OPP
SCORING 1991 1958
    Points Per Game 71.1 69.9
    Scoring Margin 1.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 666-1774 688-1646
    Field Goal Pct .375 .418
3 POINT FG-ATT 197-663 137-429
    3PT FG Pct .297 .319
    3PT Made Per Game 7.0 4.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 462-609 445-635
    FT Pct .759 .701
    FT Made Per Game 16.5 15.9
REBOUNDS 1103 1078
    Rebounds Per Game 39.4 38.5
    Rebounds Margin 0.9 –
ASSISTS 357 347
    Assists Per Game 12.8 12.4
TURNOVERS 430 477
    Turnovers Per Game 15.4 17.0
    Turnovers Margin 1.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.7
STEALS 227 196
    Steals Per Game 8.1 7.0
BLOCKS 51 88
    Blocks Per Game 1.8 3.1
ATTENDANCE 1,512 5,270
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-126 14-376
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-106

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Flagler 455 473 526 532 5 1991
Opponents 470 499 476 497 16 1958

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 at Anderson (SC) W 83-71 134
11/09/24 vs UVA Wise L 73-80 76
11/13/24 EMBRY-RIDDLE (FL) L 71-89 173
11/16/24 FLORIDA TECH L 59-67 145
11/19/24 at Saint Leo L 50-76 153
11/26/24 at Southern Wesleyan W 76-56 46
12/03/24 FORT LAUDERDALE W 79-33 91

* 12/07/24 GA. SOUTHWESTERN L 60-68 203
12/20/24 at Florida Tech W 78-67 123
12/21/24 vs Tampa L 48-58 135

* 01/04/25 at North Georgia L 52-76 672
* 01/08/25 USC AIKEN W 89-58 60
* 01/11/25 GEORGIA COLLEGE W 87-84 117
* 01/15/25 at Augusta L 68-70 1,304
* 01/18/25 at Clayton St. W 77-72 257
* 01/25/25 at USC Beaufort W 86-59 376
* 01/29/25 LANDER L 60-69 94
* 02/01/25 NORTH GEORGIA L 74-85 121
* 02/05/25 at USC Aiken L 59-67 631
* 02/08/25 at Georgia College L 65-67 411
* 02/10/25 COLUMBUS STATE L 69-82 62
* 02/12/25 AUGUSTA W 76-68 136
* 02/15/25 CLAYTON STATE W 76-72 123
* 02/19/25 at Columbus St. W 76-71 89
* 02/22/25 USC BEAUFORT W 75-57 187
* 02/26/25 at Lander L 84-89 262
* 03/01/25 at Ga. Southwestern W 68-65 393

03/05/25 at Georgia College L 73-82 419

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Flagler College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-9   Home: 5-4   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 McClendon, Destiny 18-10 434 24.1 66-174 .379 28-83 .337 98-117 .838 20 18 38 2.1 40 1 19 38 0 11 258 14.3
03 McCormick, Sharale 17-17 445 26.2 74-202 .366 30-88 .341 59-71 .831 19 44 63 3.7 23 0 19 36 6 30 237 13.9
01 Major, Jazmine 10-0 186 18.6 29-87 .333 10-34 .294 34-43 .791 16 19 35 3.5 27 1 10 12 0 1 102 10.2
14 Smith, Marley 18-9 330 18.3 50-125 .400 13-34 .382 40-54 .741 30 44 74 4.1 43 3 18 32 2 12 153 8.5
25 Smith, Abby 16-6 328 20.5 46-104 .442 18-48 .375 18-20 .900 27 26 53 3.3 22 0 16 25 0 7 128 8.0
15 Reddick, Se'Lah 17-15 448 26.4 46-90 .511 0-1 .000 14-30 .467 13 80 93 5.5 36 0 59 37 7 27 106 6.2
21 Grimm, Carleigh 14-13 264 18.9 35-75 .467 0-2 .000 17-22 .773 30 72 102 7.3 37 2 8 11 14 7 87 6.2
10 Dowdy, Jessica 18-13 365 20.3 30-90 .333 11-50 .220 25-36 .694 19 34 53 2.9 47 2 26 32 1 18 96 5.3
00 Weeks, Aspen 18-1 263 14.6 22-55 .400 5-18 .278 13-18 .722 16 18 34 1.9 18 0 15 17 2 7 62 3.4
05 Bertolina, Dane 17-5 298 17.5 16-62 .258 12-40 .300 1-4 .250 8 20 28 1.6 24 1 27 21 3 17 45 2.6
11 Noreika, Laney 17-1 166 9.8 5-31 .161 0-1 .000 11-16 .688 12 29 41 2.4 25 0 7 13 1 5 21 1.2
13 Kutz, Emerson 9-0 62 6.9 2-12 .167 2-9 .222 0-0 .000 4 4 8 0.9 6 0 3 7 0 3 6 0.7
23 Garcia, Maria Paula 6-0 18 3.0 0-8 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 1 4 0.7 3 0 1 3 0 0 0 0.0
12 Jacobus, Lilly 6-0 18 3.0 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3625 201.4 421-1117 .377 129-409 .315 330-431 .766 264 448 712 39.6 353 10 228 295 36 145 1301 72.28
Opponents 18 3625 201.4 444-1060 .419 91-278 .327 300-430 .698 213 452 665 36.9 349 6 216 295 56 134 1279 71.06

Team Statistics FLG OPP
SCORING 1301 1279
    Points Per Game 72.3 71.1
    Scoring Margin 1.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 421-1117 444-1060
    Field Goal Pct .377 .419
3 POINT FG-ATT 129-409 91-278
    3PT FG Pct .315 .327
    3PT Made Per Game 7.2 5.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 330-431 300-430
    FT Pct .766 .698
    FT Made Per Game 18.3 16.7
REBOUNDS 712 665
    Rebounds Per Game 39.6 36.9
    Rebounds Margin 2.6 –
ASSISTS 228 216
    Assists Per Game 12.7 12.0
TURNOVERS 295 295
    Turnovers Per Game 16.4 16.4
    Turnovers Margin 0.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.7
STEALS 145 134
    Steals Per Game 8.1 7.4
BLOCKS 36 56
    Blocks Per Game 2.0 3.1
ATTENDANCE 1,103 4,395
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-123 9-488
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Flagler 279 330 353 334 5 1301
Opponents 303 313 313 334 16 1279

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/07/24 GA. SOUTHWESTERN L 60-68 203
01/04/25 at  North Georgia L 52-76 672
01/08/25 USC AIKEN W 89-58 60
01/11/25 GEORGIA COLLEGE W 87-84 117
01/15/25 at  Augusta L 68-70 1304
01/18/25 at  Clayton St. W 77-72 257
01/25/25 at  USC Beaufort W 86-59 376
01/29/25 LANDER L 60-69 94
02/01/25 NORTH GEORGIA L 74-85 121
02/05/25 at  USC Aiken L 59-67 631
02/08/25 at  Georgia College L 65-67 411
02/10/25 COLUMBUS STATE L 69-82 62
02/12/25 AUGUSTA W 76-68 136
02/15/25 CLAYTON STATE W 76-72 123
02/19/25 at  Columbus St. W 76-71 89
02/22/25 USC BEAUFORT W 75-57 187
02/26/25 at  Lander L 84-89 262
03/01/25 at  Ga. Southwestern W 68-65 393


